

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 1375 of 2023

Manoj Kumar Kar

....

Petitioner

Mr.M.R.Mohanty, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

***Odisha Gramya Bank,
Bhubaneswar & another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.P.K.Parhi, D.S.G.I.

Mr.Satyabrata Panda, C.G.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

18.01.2023

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard Mr.M.R.Mohanty, learned senior counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties by registered post with A.D.. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites for issue of Notice be filed within three working days.
4. Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.
5. List this matter in the last week of March, 2023.

I.A.NO.653 OF 2023

6. Notice as above.
7. Accept one set of process fee.
8. As an interim, it is directed that the Petitioner be paid the provisional pension as due and admissible as per law forthwith, if there is no legal impediment.
9. Issue urgent certified copy of this order as per Rules.

RKS

**(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge**

