



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 1375 of 2023

Manoj Kumar Kar

.....

Petitioner

Mr. M. Mohanty, Sr. Advocate
along with
Ms. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Odisha Gramya Bank, BBSR
& Anr.***

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.K. Mishra, Sr. Advocate
along with
Mr. S. Senapati, Advocate
(Opp. Party No. 1)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
19.03.2026

Order No. 02

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Mr. M. Mohanty, learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that on the face of the interim order passed by this Court on 18.01.2023 and the admitted fact that order of dismissal has already been set aside by this Court in its order dtd.21.10.2011 under Annexure-2 so confirmed by the Apex Court vide order dtd.20.04.2022 under Annexure-3, Petitioner has not yet been extended with the benefit of provisional pension.
4. Learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the Opp. Party-Bank is directed to obtain instruction.
5. As requested, list this matter on 9th April, 2026 under the heading of “for Orders”.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Sneha